O 0O NOOULLE WN R =

DO OO DTS B DD DB DS DEDEDEWWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRRRRE
OO NS, WNRERPOOVURNODULDE WNROOLVONODUDEWNROOUORNOODUE WNROOVONOODUEWNROOO®ONOGOULEWNRELRO

DISTRICT
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central
Central

East

East

East
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast

Boy's Division | Bowling Teams
2022 AND 2023 seasons

Published June, 2022

SCHOOL NAME

BEECHCROFT

BEXLEY

BIG WALNUT

BISHOP WATTERSON
BRIGGS

BUCKEYE VALLEY
CENTENNIAL
DELAWARE HAYES
EASTMOOR ACADEMY
GAHANNA LINCOLN
GRANVILLE
GROVEPORT MADISON
HAMILTON TOWNSHIP
HILLIARD BRADLEY
HILLIARD DARBY
HILLIARD DAVIDSON
JONATHAN ALDER
LANCASTER

LINDEN MC KINLEY
LONDON

MARION HARDING
MARYSVILLE

MIFFLIN

MOUNT VERNON
NEW ALBANY
NEWARK
NORTHLAND
OLENTANGY
OLENTANGY BERLIN
OLENTANGY LIBERTY
OLENTANGY ORANGE

PICKERINGTON HIGH SCHOOL CENTRAL
PICKERINGTON HIGH SCHOOL NORTH

REYNOLDSBURG eSTEM
SOUTH

ST CHARLES

ST FRANCIS DeSALES
TEAYS VALLEY

THOMAS WORTHINGTON
WALNUT RIDGE

WEST

WESTERVILLE CENTRAL
WESTERVILLE NORTH
WESTERVILLE SOUTH
WHETSTONE
WHITEHALL-YEARLING
WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE
DOVER

NEW PHILADELPHIA
ZANESVILLE

ALLIANCE

ARCHBISHOP HOBAN
AUSTINTOWN-FITCH
AVON

AVON LAKE

BARBERTON

BEDFORD
BEREA-MIDPARK
BOARDMAN
BRECKSVILLE-BROADVIEW HTS
BRUNSWICK

BRUSH

BUCKEYE

CANFIELD

CANTON McKINLEY SENIOR
CLEVELAND HEIGHTS
CLOVERLEAF

COPLEY

CUYAHOGA FALLS

ary
COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS
Sunbury
COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS
DELAWARE
COLUMBUS
DELAWARE
COLUMBUS
GAHANNA
GRANVILLE
GROVEPORT
COLUMBUS
Hilliard
HILLIARD
HILLIARD
PLAIN CITY
LANCASTER
COLUMBUS
LONDON
MARION
MARYSVILLE
COLUMBUS
MOUNT VERNON
NEW ALBANY
Newark
COLUMBUS
LEWIS CENTER
Delaware
POWELL
Lewis Center
PICKERINGTON
PICKERINGTON
REYNOLDSBURG
COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS
ASHVILLE
WORTHINGTON
COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS
WESTERVILLE
WESTERVILLE
Westerville
COLUMBUS
WHITEHALL
COLUMBUS
DOVER
N PHILADELPHIA
ZANESVILLE
ALLIANCE
AKRON
AUSTINTOWN
AVON
AVON LAKE
BARBERTON
BEDFORD
BEREA
YOUNGSTOWN
BROADVIEW HEIGHTS
BRUNSWICK
LYNDHURST
MEDINA
CANFIELD
CANTON
Cleveland Heights
LODI
COPLEY
CUYAHOGA FALLS

2022 AND 2023
DIVISION

2021
DIVISION




70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146

Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest

ELLET

ELYRIA

EUCLID

FIRELANDS
FIRESTONE
GARFIELD HEIGHTS
GLENOAK

GREEN

HIGHLAND

HOOVER

HOWLAND
HUBBARD

HUDSON

JACKSON

JAMES FORD RHODES
KENMORE-GARFIELD
KENSTON

LAKE

LAKESIDE
LAKEWOOD

LORAIN

LOUISVILLE
MARLINGTON
MAYFIELD

MEDINA

MENTOR

MIDVIEW

NILES MC KINLEY
NORDONIA

NORTH

NORTH

NORTH OLMSTED
NORTH RIDGEVILLE
NORTH ROYALTON
NORTON

OLMSTED FALLS
PADUA FRANCISCAN
PERRY

SOLON

SOUTH

ST EDWARD

ST IGNATIUS

ST VINCENT-ST MARY
STEELE
STOW-MUNROE FALLS
STREETSBORO
TALLMADGE
THEODORE ROOSEVELT
TWINSBURG
WADSWORTH
WALSH JESUIT
WARREN G HARDING
WASHINGTON
WESTLAKE
WOOSTER
ANTHONY WAYNE
ASHLAND

BOWLING GREEN
CELINA

CLYDE

COLUMBIAN
DEFIANCE

ELIDA

FREMONT ROSS
LEXINGTON

LIMA SENIOR
MANSFIELD SENIOR
MAUMEE
NORWALK
PERRYSBURG
SANDUSKY
SHAWNEE

SHELBY
SPRINGFIELD

ST MARYS MEMORIAL
VAN WERT
WAPAKONETA

AKRON

ELYRIA

EUCLID
OBERLIN
AKRON
GARFIELD HTS
CANTON
Uniontown
MEDINA
NORTH CANTON
WARREN
HUBBARD
HUDSON
MASSILLON
CLEVELAND
AKRON
CHAGRIN FALLS
Uniontown
Ashtabula
LAKEWOOD
LORAIN
LOUISVILLE
ALLIANCE
MAYFIELD VILLAGE
MEDINA
MENTOR
Grafton

NILES
MACEDONIA
EASTLAKE
AKRON

NORTH OLMSTED
N RIDGEVILLE
NORTH ROYALTON
NORTON
OLMSTED FALLS
PARMA
MASSILLON
SOLON
WILLOUGHBY
LAKEWOOD
CLEVELAND
AKRON
AMHERST
Stow
STREETSBORO
TALLMADGE
KENT
TWINSBURG
WADSWORTH
CUYAHOGA FALLS
WARREN
MASSILLON
WESTLAKE
WOOSTER
WHITEHOUSE
ASHLAND
BOWLING GREEN
CELINA

CLYDE

TIFFIN
DEFIANCE
ELIDA
FREMONT
LEXINGTON
LIMA
MANSFIELD
MAUMEE
NORWALK
PERRYSBURG
SANDUSKY
LIMA

Shelby

Holland

ST MARYS

VAN WERT
WAPAKONETA



147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212

Southeast
Southeast
Southeast
Southeast
Southeast
Southeast
Southeast
Southeast
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest

CHILLICOTHE
CIRCLEVILLE
HILLSBORO
JACKSON

LOGAN

MIAMI TRACE
SHERIDAN
WASHINGTON
ANDERSON
ARCHBISHOP MOELLER
BATAVIA
BEAVERCREEK
BELLEFONTAINE
BUTLER
CARROLL
CENTERVILLE
CHAMINADE JULIENNE
COLERAIN
EDGEWOOD
ELDER

FAIRBORN
FAIRFIELD
GOSHEN
GREENVILLE
HAMILTON
HARRISON
KETTERING FAIRMONT
KINGS

LA SALLE
LAKOTA EAST
LAKOTA WEST
LEBANON

LITTLE MIAMI
LOVELAND
MASON
MIAMISBURG
MIDDLETOWN
MILFORD
MONROE

MT HEALTHY
NEW RICHMOND
NORTHMONT
NORTHWEST
OAK HILLS
PIQUA
PRINCETON
ROSS

SIDNEY
SPRINGBORO

ST XAVIER
STEBBINS
SYCAMORE
TALAWANDA
TAYLOR
TECUMSEH
TIPPECANOE
TROY

TURPIN
WALNUT HILLS
WAYNE

WEST CARROLLTON
WEST CLERMONT
WESTERN BROWN
WILMINGTON
WINTON WOODS
XENIA

CHILLICOTHE
CIRCLEVILLE
HILLSBORO
JACKSON
LOGAN
WASHINGTON CH
THORNVILLE
WASHINGTON C.H.
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
BATAVIA
BEAVERCREEK
BELLEFONTAINE
VANDALIA
DAYTON
CENTERVILLE
DAYTON
CINCINNATI
TRENTON
CINCINNATI
Fairborn
FAIRFIELD
Goshen
GREENVILLE
HAMILTON
HARRISON
KETTERING
Kings Mills
CINCINNATI
LIBERTY TOWNSHIP
WEST CHESTER
LEBANON
MORROW
LOVELAND
MASON
Miamisburg
MIDDLETOWN
MILFORD
MONROE
CINCINNATI
NEW RICHMOND
CLAYTON
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
PIQUA
CINCINNATI
HAMILTON
SIDNEY
SPRINGBORO
CINCINNATI
RIVERSIDE
CINCINNATI
OXFORD
CLEVES

NEW CARLISLE
TIPP CITY

TROY
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
HUBER HEIGHTS
WEST CARROLLTON
Cincinnati
MOUNT ORAB
WILMINGTON
CINCINNATI
XENIA

Central
East
Southeast
Northeast
Northwest
Southwest

47

74
22
58

212



	BD1-1
	BD1-2
	BD1-3

