

Boy's Division I Bowling Teams 2022 AND 2023 seasons

Published June, 2022

CHIED HESE	SCHOOL ATHER TIC ASSOCIATION	Published June, 2022		2022 AND 2022	2024
	DISTRICT	SCHOOL NAME	CITY	2022 AND 2023 DIVISION	2021 DIVISION
# 1	DISTRICT Central	SCHOOL NAME BEECHCROFT	COLUMBUS	DIVISION	
2	Central	BEXLEY	COLUMBUS	i	i
3	Central	BIG WALNUT	Sunbury	i I	i
4	Central	BISHOP WATTERSON	COLUMBUS	I	1
5	Central	BRIGGS	COLUMBUS	I	I
6	Central	BUCKEYE VALLEY	DELAWARE	I	1
7	Central	CENTENNIAL	COLUMBUS	I	I
8	Central	DELAWARE HAYES	DELAWARE	I	I
9	Central	EASTMOOR ACADEMY	COLUMBUS	l	I .
10	Central	GAHANNA LINCOLN	GAHANNA	l	l I
11 12	Central Central	GRANVILLE GROVEPORT MADISON	GRANVILLE GROVEPORT	I I	ı I
13	Central	HAMILTON TOWNSHIP	COLUMBUS	i	'
14	Central	HILLIARD BRADLEY	Hilliard	i İ	i
15	Central	HILLIARD DARBY	HILLIARD	i I	i
16	Central	HILLIARD DAVIDSON	HILLIARD	I	1
17	Central	JONATHAN ALDER	PLAIN CITY	I	I
18	Central	LANCASTER	LANCASTER	I	1
19	Central	LINDEN MC KINLEY	COLUMBUS	I	II
20	Central	LONDON	LONDON	I	1
21	Central	MARION HARDING	MARION	l	1
22	Central	MARYSVILLE	MARYSVILLE	ļ	!
23	Central	MIFFLIN	COLUMBUS MOUNT VERNON	l	l I
24 25	Central Central	MOUNT VERNON NEW ALBANY	NEW ALBANY	I I	ļ I
26	Central	NEWARK	Newark	i i	i
27	Central	NORTHLAND	COLUMBUS	i I	i
28	Central	OLENTANGY	LEWIS CENTER	i I	i
29	Central	OLENTANGY BERLIN	Delaware	I	1
30	Central	OLENTANGY LIBERTY	POWELL	ļ	1
31	Central	OLENTANGY ORANGE	Lewis Center	I	1
32	Central	PICKERINGTON HIGH SCHOOL CENTRAL	PICKERINGTON	I	I
33	Central	PICKERINGTON HIGH SCHOOL NORTH	PICKERINGTON	l	1
34	Central	REYNOLDSBURG eSTEM	REYNOLDSBURG	<u> </u>	I .
35	Central	SOUTH	COLUMBUS	l	ı
36 37	Central Central	ST CHARLES ST FRANCIS DeSALES	COLUMBUS COLUMBUS	I I	l I
38	Central	TEAYS VALLEY	ASHVILLE	i I	i
39	Central	THOMAS WORTHINGTON	WORTHINGTON	i İ	i
40	Central	WALNUT RIDGE	COLUMBUS	I	1
41	Central	WEST	COLUMBUS	I	I
42	Central	WESTERVILLE CENTRAL	WESTERVILLE	I	1
43	Central	WESTERVILLE NORTH	WESTERVILLE	I	1
44	Central	WESTERVILLE SOUTH	Westerville	I	I
45	Central	WHETSTONE	COLUMBUS	l	I .
46	Central	WHITEHALL-YEARLING	WHITEHALL	l	l
47 48	Central East	WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE DOVER	COLUMBUS DOVER	I I	ı I
49	East	NEW PHILADELPHIA	N PHILADELPHIA	i i	i
50	East	ZANESVILLE	ZANESVILLE	i I	i
51	Northeast	ALLIANCE	ALLIANCE	I	1
52	Northeast	ARCHBISHOP HOBAN	AKRON	I	I
53	Northeast	AUSTINTOWN-FITCH	AUSTINTOWN	1	1
54	Northeast	AVON	AVON	I	I
55	Northeast	AVON LAKE	AVON LAKE	I	1
56	Northeast	BARBERTON	BARBERTON	l	Į.
57	Northeast	BEDFORD	BEDFORD	I	l I
58 59	Northeast Northeast	BEREA-MIDPARK BOARDMAN	BEREA YOUNGSTOWN	1	Į Į
60	Northeast	BRECKSVILLE-BROADVIEW HTS	BROADVIEW HEIGHTS	i I	ı I
61	Northeast	BRUNSWICK	BRUNSWICK	i	i
62	Northeast	BRUSH	LYNDHURST	i	·
63	Northeast	BUCKEYE	MEDINA	i	1
64	Northeast	CANFIELD	CANFIELD	1	1
65	Northeast	CANTON McKINLEY SENIOR	CANTON	1	1
66	Northeast	CLEVELAND HEIGHTS	Cleveland Heights	1	1
67	Northeast	CLOVERLEAF	LODI	1	1
68	Northeast	COPLEY	COPLEY	I .	1
69	Northeast	CUYAHOGA FALLS	CUYAHOGA FALLS	I	I

70	Northeast	ELLET	AKRON	1	1
71	Northeast	ELYRIA	ELYRIA	1	- 1
72	Northeast	EUCLID	EUCLID	1	1
73 74	Northeast	FIRELANDS	OBERLIN	!	II .
74 75	Northeast Northeast	FIRESTONE GARFIELD HEIGHTS	AKRON GARFIELD HTS		
76	Northeast	GLENOAK	CANTON	i	i
77	Northeast	GREEN	Uniontown	I	1
78	Northeast	HIGHLAND	MEDINA	I	1
79	Northeast	HOOVER	NORTH CANTON	I	1
80	Northeast	HOWLAND	WARREN	. I	I
81 82	Northeast Northeast	HUBBARD HUDSON	HUBBARD HUDSON	1	II .
83	Northeast	JACKSON	MASSILLON	i	i
84	Northeast	JAMES FORD RHODES	CLEVELAND	İ	i
85	Northeast	KENMORE-GARFIELD	AKRON	I	1
86	Northeast	KENSTON	CHAGRIN FALLS	I	1
87	Northeast	LAKE	Uniontown	I .	1
88 89	Northeast	LAKESIDE	Ashtabula	!	!
90	Northeast Northeast	LAKEWOOD LORAIN	LAKEWOOD LORAIN		
91	Northeast	LOUISVILLE	LOUISVILLE	i	i
92	Northeast	MARLINGTON	ALLIANCE	I	1
93	Northeast	MAYFIELD	MAYFIELD VILLAGE	I	1
94	Northeast	MEDINA	MEDINA	I	1
95	Northeast	MENTOR	MENTOR		!
96 97	Northeast Northeast	MIDVIEW NILES MC KINLEY	Grafton NILES		
98	Northeast	NORDONIA	MACEDONIA	i	i
99	Northeast	NORTH	EASTLAKE	İ	i
100	Northeast	NORTH	AKRON	1	1
101	Northeast	NORTH OLMSTED	NORTH OLMSTED	I	1
102	Northeast	NORTH RIDGEVILLE	N RIDGEVILLE	I .	1
103 104	Northeast Northeast	NORTH ROYALTON NORTON	NORTH ROYALTON NORTON	1	1
104	Northeast	OLMSTED FALLS	OLMSTED FALLS	' 	
106	Northeast	PADUA FRANCISCAN	PARMA	i	i
107	Northeast	PERRY	MASSILLON	I	1
108	Northeast	SOLON	SOLON	1	1
109	Northeast	SOUTH	WILLOUGHBY	I	1
110	Northeast	ST EDWARD	LAKEWOOD	!	!
111 112	Northeast Northeast	ST IGNATIUS ST VINCENT-ST MARY	CLEVELAND AKRON	1	ı II
113	Northeast	STEELE	AMHERST	i	ï
114	Northeast	STOW-MUNROE FALLS	Stow	I	1
115	Northeast	STREETSBORO	STREETSBORO	1	1
116	Northeast	TALLMADGE	TALLMADGE	1	1
117	Northeast	THEODORE ROOSEVELT	KENT	!	1
118 119	Northeast Northeast	TWINSBURG WADSWORTH	TWINSBURG WADSWORTH	1	I I
120	Northeast	WALSH JESUIT	CUYAHOGA FALLS	i	i
121	Northeast	WARREN G HARDING	WARREN	İ	i
122	Northeast	WASHINGTON	MASSILLON	I	1
123	Northeast	WESTLAKE	WESTLAKE	I	1
124	Northeast	WOOSTER	WOOSTER		1
125 126	Northwest Northwest	ANTHONY WAYNE ASHLAND	WHITEHOUSE ASHLAND	1	I I
127	Northwest	BOWLING GREEN	BOWLING GREEN	i	i
128	Northwest	CELINA	CELINA	i	i
129	Northwest	CLYDE	CLYDE	I	II
130	Northwest	COLUMBIAN	TIFFIN	1	1
131	Northwest	DEFIANCE	DEFIANCE	I	1
132	Northwest	ELIDA	ELIDA	l I	
133 134	Northwest Northwest	FREMONT ROSS LEXINGTON	FREMONT LEXINGTON		
135	Northwest	LIMA SENIOR	LIMA	i	i
136	Northwest	MANSFIELD SENIOR	MANSFIELD	I	1
137	Northwest	MAUMEE	MAUMEE	I	1
138	Northwest	NORWALK	NORWALK	1	1
139	Northwest	PERRYSBURG	PERRYSBURG	I	1
140 141	Northwest Northwest	SANDUSKY	SANDUSKY LIMA	I I	l I
141 142	Northwest Northwest	SHAWNEE SHELBY	Shelby	ı I	ı II
143	Northwest	SPRINGFIELD	Holland	i	
144	Northwest	ST MARYS MEMORIAL	ST MARYS	1	i
145	Northwest	VAN WERT	VAN WERT	1	II
146	Northwest	WAPAKONETA	WAPAKONETA	1	1

147	Southeast	CHILLICOTHE	CHILLICOTHE	1	1
148	Southeast	CIRCLEVILLE	CIRCLEVILLE	1	П
149	Southeast	HILLSBORO	HILLSBORO	1	П
150	Southeast	JACKSON	JACKSON	1	1
151	Southeast	LOGAN	LOGAN	1	1
152	Southeast	MIAMI TRACE	WASHINGTON CH	1	1
153	Southeast	SHERIDAN	THORNVILLE	1	1
154	Southeast	WASHINGTON	WASHINGTON C.H.	1	П
155	Southwest	ANDERSON	CINCINNATI	1	1
156	Southwest	ARCHBISHOP MOELLER	CINCINNATI	1	1
157	Southwest	BATAVIA	BATAVIA	1	П
158	Southwest	BEAVERCREEK	BEAVERCREEK	1	1
159	Southwest	BELLEFONTAINE	BELLEFONTAINE	1	1
160	Southwest	BUTLER	VANDALIA	1	1
161	Southwest	CARROLL	DAYTON	1	1
162	Southwest	CENTERVILLE	CENTERVILLE	1	1
163	Southwest	CHAMINADE JULIENNE	DAYTON	1	1
164	Southwest	COLERAIN	CINCINNATI	1	1
165	Southwest	EDGEWOOD	TRENTON	1	1
166	Southwest	ELDER	CINCINNATI	1	1
167	Southwest	FAIRBORN	Fairborn	1	1
168	Southwest	FAIRFIELD	FAIRFIELD	1	1
169	Southwest	GOSHEN	Goshen	1	1
170	Southwest	GREENVILLE	GREENVILLE	1	1
171	Southwest	HAMILTON	HAMILTON	1	1
172	Southwest	HARRISON	HARRISON	1	1
173	Southwest	KETTERING FAIRMONT	KETTERING	1	1
174	Southwest	KINGS	Kings Mills	1	1
175	Southwest	LA SALLE	CINCINNATI	1	1
176	Southwest	LAKOTA EAST	LIBERTY TOWNSHIP	1	1
177	Southwest	LAKOTA WEST	WEST CHESTER	1	1
178	Southwest	LEBANON	LEBANON	1	1
179	Southwest	LITTLE MIAMI	MORROW	1	1
180	Southwest	LOVELAND	LOVELAND	1	1
181	Southwest	MASON	MASON	1	1
182	Southwest	MIAMISBURG	Miamisburg	1	1
183	Southwest	MIDDLETOWN	MIDDLETOWN	1	1
184	Southwest	MILFORD	MILFORD	1	1
185	Southwest	MONROE	MONROE	1	1
186	Southwest	MT HEALTHY	CINCINNATI	1	1
187	Southwest	NEW RICHMOND	NEW RICHMOND	1	1
188	Southwest	NORTHMONT	CLAYTON	1	1
189	Southwest	NORTHWEST	CINCINNATI	1	1
190	Southwest	OAK HILLS	CINCINNATI	1	1
191	Southwest	PIQUA	PIQUA	1	1
192	Southwest	PRINCETON	CINCINNATI	1	1
193	Southwest	ROSS	HAMILTON	1	1
194	Southwest	SIDNEY	SIDNEY	I	1
195	Southwest	SPRINGBORO	SPRINGBORO	1	1
196	Southwest	ST XAVIER	CINCINNATI	1	1
197	Southwest	STEBBINS	RIVERSIDE	1	1
198	Southwest	SYCAMORE	CINCINNATI	1	1
199	Southwest	TALAWANDA	OXFORD	1	1
200	Southwest	TAYLOR	CLEVES	1	1
201	Southwest	TECUMSEH	NEW CARLISLE	1	1
202	Southwest	TIPPECANOE	TIPP CITY	1	I
203	Southwest	TROY	TROY	1	I
204	Southwest	TURPIN	CINCINNATI	1	I
205	Southwest	WALNUT HILLS	CINCINNATI	1	I
206	Southwest	WAYNE	HUBER HEIGHTS	1	I
207	Southwest	WEST CARROLLTON	WEST CARROLLTON	1	I
208	Southwest	WEST CLERMONT	Cincinnati	1	I
209	Southwest	WESTERN BROWN	MOUNT ORAB	1	I
210	Southwest	WILMINGTON	WILMINGTON	1	I
211	Southwest	WINTON WOODS	CINCINNATI	1	I
212	Southwest	XENIA	XENIA	1	I

47 3 Central East Southeast 8 74 22 Northeast Northwest Southwest 58 212